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Zoning Regulations of Bultimore County, to the Zoring Law of Baltimore Cou
foilowing reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

Sign Size: We are enlarging the price sign and the pole by B1.3 sq. ft, over
the maximum allowed 100 sq. £t. for better visibility to the
We are not increasing the square footage of our Crown logo.

Pmperty\is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reogulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertlsing, posting, ete., upon filing of thid™
petition, and further agree to and are to be bourd by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baitimore County adopied pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County,

Contract Purchaser:

Atturney for Petitioner:

J. Gregory Yawman _______ . ______.____
{Type or Print Name)

i) ey A

Lpfiture
1 N. Charles Street

- - -

W A i —— T A N

Address

Raltimore, MR __ Q1200 oo -
Cirr and State

Attorney’s Telephone No.: . 33927400 _______

ADMINESIRA“EAS

PETITIC_T FOR ZONING VACANCE

T THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

owner(g) of tk: A7 Situate in Baltimors County and which is
o and plzt) ﬂm;dpigggo"mi made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

Variance from Section .413:2.5. to remmit a_douhle-fsce sion with a total_of 181.3.53. ft.
he permittd 100 sg. ft._______
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I/We do sclemnly declare and affirm,
under the penpalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property

which is the subject of this Petition.
Legal Owner(g): Crown CE?E%

(Type or Print Name) 'William R. “Snyder
Vice President
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--1.N._Charles Street ____ ! 539-7400__
Address Phone No.
_Baltimore, MD 21201 e

City and State

10:30

(over)

: e subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two news apers of general circulation through-
imore County, that property be posted, and that the public
Commitspner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office

County] @n the .____ Bth day of .. Auqust __________ , 1082__, at

hearing be had before the Zoning
Building in Towson, Baltimore

o’clock
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" Case o, 88-69-A
. BALTIMORE COUNT? OFFICE OF PLANNING ﬁ-ZGNING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

é;iYoﬁr petitidn has been received and accepted for filing this

4
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. Petitioner Luesing Corporstion
Petitfoner's
Attoruef

cct Ge Ko Holues, Real Estate Rep.s Expire Tovers, Sulte 817
‘ Glen Burnls, Hnryhugl(:lﬁ&lf o . SR

day of -

Yy _ , 1983,
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Received by:
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1¢C olas B. Commodari
" Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee

J. Gregory Yavman, M“il“
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State Highway Administration

Mr. A. Jablon

Zoning Commissioner
County Office Bldg.
Towson, Maryland 21204

Att: N. Commodari

Dear Mr. Commodari:

On review of the revised site

Maryland Gepartment of Transportation

Secrwiary

Hal Kassoft
Administrater

June 20, 1985

Re: 1Item 379

Property Owner:

Crown Stations Inc.
Location: NE/Cor. York
Road (Route 45} and
Denison Street

Existing Zoning: B.L.-CSA
Proposed Zoning: Var,

to permit a double-faced
sign with a total of
181.3 sgq. ft. in lieu

of the required 100 sq.ft
District: 8th

plan of 5/29/85,

showing the proposed Free standing sign outside the

State Highway Administration right
State Highway Adminjstration f£finds

acceptable,

CL-GW:es

ce: J. Ogle

My telephone number is

of way, the
the plan generally

Very

W Yo

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engr. Access Permits

truly yours,

by: George Wittman

301-659-1350

Telatypewriter for Impaired Hearing or $peech
333 7555 Baltimora Metro — 555-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Toli Free

P.O. Box 717 { 707 Korth Caivert 5t., Baitinore, Maryiang 21203 - 0717

William K. Helimznn

R e A R P A VIR M 2561
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY
Sugust 5, 1985

J. Gregory Yawman, Esquire
1 North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

COUNTY DFFICE BLDG.

111 W, Chesapeake Ave.

Towsan, Maryland 21204
oo

Nicholas B. Commodari

Chairman RE: Item No. 379 =- Case N0o86-69—ﬂ
. Petitioner - Crown Central Leasing Corp.
Varlance Petition
MEMBERS

Bureau of Dear Mr. Yawman:

Enqmeermg

The Zoning Plans Adv
mitted with the above referenced petition.
are not intended to indicate the
requested, but to as
problems with regarag
on this case. The Director of Plannin

the Zoning Commissioner with reccn
the requested zoning.

Department of
Traffic Engineering

‘Su te Roads Commission

Bureau of

sure that all parties are made aware of
Fire Provencion

plans

Health Department
Project Planning

Building Department

En
Board of Education CIOSEd are all co

mments submitted frem the member L
Committee at this tipe that offer or request inrormationsogry::i
petiticn, If similap comments frcm the remaining members a
I will forward them to you, Otherwise, any ccmment that is not
informative will be placed {n the rearing file. This petiticn was
accepted for filing on the date of the encleosed riling'certiri:n*

Zoning Administration

Industrial
Development

COMMITTER

isory Committee has reviewed the plans sub-

The following comments
appropriateness of the zoning action

or

to the development plans that may have a bearing

g may rile a written regort with
wmendaticons as to the suitability of

re received,

. Pearing scheduled accordingly. ate and ;
Very truly yours,
- 7, -
: EZLﬁ‘LLé;JV fﬁ. it it
. 4&

NICHCLAS 3. CCI24CDARL
Chairman
Zocning Plans ACvlsory Cemmitsee

WEC:np
Enclecsures
cc: G. K. Holmes, Real Estate Rep.
Empire Towers, Suite B17

7310 Ritchie Highway
Glen Burnie, Maryland 21061

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3211

NORMAN E. GERDER
DIRECTON

Jowy 22, 1965

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of U:JUE IB. 1985
Iten #
Property Owner: Ci€OLaand smnous, INnc.

Location: NE/COIEUEIZ Yorv [Son O ArD
Penisons SteeeT
The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject

petition and offers the following comments., The items checked below are
applicahle,

Dear Mr. Jablon:

(:g:)There are no site planning tactors requiring comment.

(" " )A County Review Group Meeting is required.

JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be

forward by the Bureau of Public Services.

JThis site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a

subdivision, The plan must show the entire tract.

JA record plat will be required and must be recorded prior

to issuance of a building permit,

JThe access is not satisfactory.

JThe circulation on this site 1s not satisfactory.

The parking arrangement is not satisfactory,

Parking calculations must be shown on the plan,

JThis property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and

development on these soils is prohibited,

JConstruction fn or alteration of the flscodplain is prohibited

under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development

Regulations.

Yoevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with

the Baitimore County Master Plan.

)Tne amended Oevelopment Plan was approved by the Planning Board

on .

JLandscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual,

JThe property is located in a deficient service area as defined by

Bill 1738-79. Mo building permit may be issued until a Reserve

Capacity Use Certificate has been {ssued. The deficient service

is .

( )The property ‘s located in a traffic area controlled by a "D" level
intersecifon as defined by Bill 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas
are re-evaluated annually by the County Council.

{ )Additional comments:

Eugene A. Bober

Chief, Current Planning and Development
cc:  James Hoswell

oo s, =~

e Loz COUNTY

DERPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS

DIRECTOR June 26, 1985

Mr, Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
) ZAC-Meeting of June 18, 1985

Item No. 370,372.373,37&,375,376,377,378380.381,382,383, and 384.
Property Owner:

location:

Existing Zoning:

Proposed Zoning:

Acres:
District:

Dear Mr, Jablon:

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments
for item numbers, 370,372,373,374,375,376,377,378,379,380,381, 382,383, and 384.

[ et S i

Michael S./Flanigan
Traffic Engineering Assoc. II

MSF/ccm
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2 DALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MAIYLAND 21204

HARRY L PISTEL P E,
DIRECTOR

July 5, 1985
- Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissicner
County Office Bullding
Towaon, Maryland 21204
Re: Jtem #379 (1984-1985)

Property uwner: Crown Stations, Inc.
NE/Ccr. York Road & Denison Street
District 8th

Dea:z Mr, Jablons

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this

office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject
item.

General Comments:

All improvements, i.tersections, entrances,
consFruction affecting a State Road right-of-~wa
specifications and approval of th
to those of Baltimore County.

drainage requirements and
Y are subject to the standards,
€ Maryland State Highway Administration in addition

As no public facilities are invclved, this office has no comment.

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or
permapent) to prevent creating any nuisances ©r damages to adjacent properties,
es?ec1a11y by the concentration of surface waters. Correction of Any problem
which may result, due Lo improper grading or improper installation of drainage
facilities, would be the full responsibility of the Petiticner.

Developmen; of this property through stripping,
result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings down-

stream of the propezty, a grading permit is, therefore, necessary fo
_ . - r all grad
including the stripping of top soil, . ¥ g ing,

grading and stabilization could

Very truly yours,

A ekl

(’-AMES A. MARELE, P.E., Chief
Bureau of Puhlic Services '

JaM: PMO:blp

cc: Fille

BALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPARTMENT
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

PAUL H REINCKE
CHIEF

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

July 2, 1985

Attention: MNick Commodari, Chairman
Zaning Plans Advisory Camittee
RE: Property Owmez: Crown Stations, Inc.

Location: York Road and - Denison Street

379

Item No.: Zoning Agenda: Meetirg of June 18, 1985

.Centlemen:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this

Bureau and the comments below marked with an *X® are applicable and reguired’
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are regquired and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

{ ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

{f ) 3. The vekicle jead end condition showmi at -
EXCEEDS the maximum allowsd by the Fire Department.

{ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Frevention Code prior to occupancy or teginning of operaticn.

{ ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable regquirements of the National Fire Protection
Ascociation Standazd No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 Edition prior
to occupancy.

{ 1 6. Site plan® are approved, as drawm.

ix} 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time.

) doted and ) 4
) . / . /%’ o oat
vevit  Paria 1 HAly 7-3-85 Approveds > s 2J. ,mu_sﬁj,_)
flanning Grpup © ¥ ' Fire Prevention Burdau N

Special Inspecticn Division

e
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: : - EXHIBIT A - - . _ ; 2
~ Pursuant o the advertlsemen! posﬁng of ;zor:z'ty, and public -hnrtng on ﬂm Petition and it - : . IL“) 5 ( » ' : ﬁ"\PDn{'
. L '

" appearing that strict compliance with ths Balimuxe County Zoning Regulations would/wouid not e

AﬂCROﬂL' Deed from Cornelia B. Bergstrom and husband to Harry A. Belt
AED and wife datad August 19, 1952 and recorded among said Land UG 8 X

TRACT MC. 31:
Records in Liber G.L.B, No, 2172, folio 371, etc. and thence,

result in p:actical difﬁculty and rar easonable hardship upen the Petitioner(s) and the granta.‘g of

All those two (2) lots of ground sifuated lying and being fﬂ“; 8198 binding reversely on said last mentioned sccond line, South
the vamnce(s) requei...d will/will noladverseiy affect the health safetv and gﬂn.ral welfare of the righth Election District of Baltimore County, State of 4 p;_ 33.;;:; ,; mi:utes’r;gdcfm ser‘or;dst:esthOD gﬂ fe:t ;.O the
Maryland and more particularly 4 ibed as follows, to-wit: ace ol beqinning. ourses in the above description are
the community, the variance(s) shou!d /should notbegranted rylan part Y described a e b Taferred to the True Maridian adopted by the Baltimoce Gounty
Therefors, IT [S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, ihis TRACT ONE Metropolitan District,

day of — , 10 . that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to parmii BEGINNING for the same at the corner formed by the intersection BEING the same lot of ground described in a Deed from Cornelia B.
‘ of the North side of Denison Street, 40 feet wide, with the ' ' Bergstrom and husband to Harry A. Belt and Marie F. Belt, his
East right of way line of York Road, varying in width, as wife, dated August 19, 1932 and recer2sd among the Land
shewn on State Roads Commission of Maryland Right of Way Plat - . Records of Baltimore County in Liher G,L.B., No. 2172, folio 3175.
No. 24072, and running thence, binding on said East right of
way line of York Road as now surveyed, North 18 degrees
03 minutes and 30 saconds West 100,00 feet to the beginning
of the lot of ground described in a Deed from Cornelia B.
Bergstror an? husband to Themas E. Elliott and wife dated
Rugust 19, 1952 and recorded among the Land Records of
Baltimore County in Liber G,L.B. No. 2172, folio 375, etc.:
thence, binding reversely on the 4th line of the land described
in said deed, North 71 degrees 56 minutes and 30 seconds East
200.00 feet to the end of the first line of the lot of
ground described in a deed from Joshua T. Kelley and wife to
William G. Schlipp and wife dated September 10, 1956 and
recorded among said Land Records in Liber G.L.B. No. 3012,
folio 381, etc.; thence binling reversely on part of the
. first line of the land described in said last mentioned deed, e
South 18 degrees 03 minutes and 30 seconds Cast 100 feet to
the North side of Denison Street and thence, binding on said
’ Naorth side of Denison Street, South, 71 degrees 56 minutes and
30 se.onds West 200,00 feet to the place of heginning. The :
ccurses in the ahove description are referred to the True
Meridian adopted by the Baltimcore County Metrapolitan District..

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENS™Z July 8, 1965
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

TED ZALESKI, JR,
DIRECTOR

My, Armold Jablon, Zoning Commissicner
Office of Pisnning and Zoning
Toweon, Maryland 21204

Daar M=, Jablony
Compents on Item # 379 Zoning Advizary “ocmittes Meseting are as fallowei

Property Owner:  Crown Statlons, Inc.
Locations NE/Cor. York Road and Denison Street
Diwtricts 8th.

APPLICANIE ITEMS ARX CYRCIID:

41} structurea shall conform to the Baltimcre County Buildirg Cols sm sdopted by Council 311 #17-25,

BEING part of the land described in a Deed from Cornelia B. the Maryland Cade for the Eandicapped and Aged (A.M.3.1. #117-1 - 1900} and cther sprlicable Codes end Standards,

Bergstrom and husband to Harry A. Belt and Marie F. Belt, his
wife, dated August 19, 1952 and recorded among the Land

A building and other miscellanecus permite shall be required cefore tha start of any sorstructivm.
Records of Baltimeore County in Liber G.L,B, No, 2172, folio 371.

C. Resldimtials Two seta of construciion drawings are required to fils a permit applica‘ioa. The seal of &
registared in Maryland Architect or Enginesr is/is pot required o plans snd teckmiecal dats.

"_I'RACT TWO @ Comarciali Thres sets of construction drowings sealed snd signed by & registered in Maryland Architect

o Engineer zhall be required to file wvith a pernit spplication. Leproduced zsals are not acceprable.

BEGINNING for the same on the East right of way line of York
Road, varying in width as shown on State Roads Commission of
Maryland Right of Way Plat Nc, 24072 at a point distant
100.00 feet Northerly from the corner formed by the inter-

| section of sald East right of way line of York Road with the
‘ North side of Denison Street, 40 feet wide, and running

g thence, binding on the East right of way line of York Road as
i now surveyed, North 18 degrees 03 minutes and 30 seconds West

E. A4ll Use Growps except B-L Single Family Detached Dwellings Teqrire s minimm of 1 hour fire ratirg for
exterior walle closer than 6°=0 to an interior lot limne. Bl Usy Groups requirs s one hour wall if closer
than 1'-0 to an interior lot line. Any will built on an interior iot line shall require a Tirs or party
wall, Ges Table 4O1, Section 1407, Section 1L06.2 md Table 102, Mo aopenings ars permitted in an
srterior wall within ¥ -0 of s interior lot line,

F. The structure doee not appear to comply with Table 505 for permissable height/aren. Roply te the requested
variance by ihis offica cumot be considersd until the neceesary data pertainirg %o height/srea and
comstroetion type is provicdsd. Ses Table LOL snd 505 snd have your drvchitect/Enginesr coutact this Gepartwent.

100.00 feet to the beginning of the land described in a Deed
from Riggs Building Corporation to Towik Realty, Inc., dated
March 18, 1965 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County in Liber R.R.G. Wo. 4435, folio 543, etc.; thence, B. Vhen filing for a rwquired Chamge of Tae/Oovupemcy Peumit, an alteration jemait application whull aleo

» binding reversely on part of the last line of the land described ‘ et Vet finigtohodidiiodier st AWl ptbentl vl et -Jipimiciig
in said deed, North 71 degrees 56 minutes and 30 seconds East o ta be wltered in order to cowply witn the Cede 1oq # for the Dav use. Maryland “rehitectursl or

G, The Tequested va~iance apreary to oomflict with Leotion(a) ' » of the Baltimore
County Building Cods.

200,00 feet to the end of the second line of the lot of ] - : to Mixed 1.1::;;3 e u———" - e .“s::.mun 3?':' :;u:h‘o“;\nl'duc Em“.a" ©
ground described in a Deed from Joshua T, Xelley and wi®s £0 s

| William G. Schlipp and wife dateqd September 10, 1956 ai.. I, The propossd project appesrs to be located 1o & Flood Flain, Tidal/Miverine. Flease ses the sttached

' recorded among said Land Records in Liber G.L.B. No., 3012, . ‘ ) Torations sbove ea Lovel Tor the 1ot aat the'inien Fiver Jevein icieding Desement o the cerTet
folio 381 etc. ; thence, binﬂing reverse]y o t-_he second line elevations sea level for the lot mad the finish flooz levels including bassmant,

; of the land described in said last mentioned deed, South -

| . AR Separate permits ere required for verious improvements.
5 18 degrees 03 minut?s and 30 seconds East 100.00 feet to the - ’ OS:‘Z;"Bha:elll) compll; with Articie 19. “
; end of the second line of the lot of ground described in a

‘ K. Thesa abbreviated commmmts ryfiect only ca the inforsation provided by the drawings wubmitted to the Oifice
. C . 7 of Flamning and foning snd sre not lotended to be construed a8 the full extemt of any permic, If Zesired
R the applicant may obtain additional inforgation by visiting Booa 122 of ine County Off Building st 111

. A,.'ﬁ‘;.,f & e . Ch . 7 . 2 204, y
— R Y ) . ‘ . . . ¥ astpeake Averus, Towson, Maryland ‘ // Z (: J

R ' . BY: C. E. Durnham, Chief
““““ o Bullding Plans keview

Lfa2/%%
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BALTIMORE COUNTY * BEFORE THE 29, 1985 and marked Petitioner's Exhibit 1, is GRANTED, from and after the date

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING IN RE: ggrzgigr:rrgtq ‘igiiﬁgggd and
: oz Conmit | | L%Yg%?;}MARYLAND o Denis;m Street (2415 York Rd.) * DEPUTY ZONING COMMLSSIONER of this Order, subject to the following restrictions:
no a ol U
‘ : Election District
---‘ggﬂing-ggggiiﬁ}oner o S o * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 1 The grade product price portion of the sign shall be placed
---------------------------------------------------- | JEAN M. H. JUNG . |
Norman E. Gerber, Director | Qgﬁ%@ggﬁk% SONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER Crown Central Leasing Corpor- Case No. B6-69-A as high as possible within the twin columns
Office of Planning and Zoning = fAes Croun -
----------- 3} " 2. At any such time as the station ceases to
7 | e 28 15 Fetitioner * station, or the design of the ioggh 1denti§ica:ion i:
- -69- - - . changed, all signs shall come within the speclflca ons O
----Eeggfgaj%agigiszﬁtjyzl-gg gg:i gg gg i gg gg-i, gg ?3_2 gg ?gﬂi | * * ’ ' * * * * * * * the BCZR as required at that time unless a further petitiun
~ - , |
) - for variance is requested and granted.
and o | | e en aireet The Petitioner herein requests a variance to permit a double-face sign with t i N
Badtnore, Meryland 3. All signs on-site, including ary temporary S1gns ah ’
Baltinore, Maryland Feel a total of 181.3 squere feet in lieu of the permitted 100 square feet. shall have the proper permits prior to installation.
Testimony on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that Crown Central Petro-
:hiretﬁzz ;:tEE?gEEhEDSiVE phanaing facters reirine l%- et ﬁgTigignggﬁ gi&iﬁggzd and leum Corporation proposes to place the existing 104.3 square foot logo identifi-
commen n . 3

Denison Street (2415 York Rd.)
8th Election District

Crown Central Leasing Corpor-
ation, Petitioner

cation sign on win columns and increase the attached grade product price slign

from 24 to 36 square feet in order to mclernize the service station and make the

:i Case No. 86-69-A price numerals, required by state law, more visible to the public. The loge
%@hn‘d | rious
Norman E. Gerber, pjreffor N Dear Mr. Y sign 1is the standard sign used throughout the state and county. The va
y ’ ear Mr. Yawman:
Office of Planning and\Zonin xiting the sta-
¢ : - I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in components of the sign will not obstruct the vision of those & &
NEG:JGH:slm ! accordance with the attached. | tinn

' Very truly yours,

/
JEAN M. H. JUNG
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Mary Ginn entered her appearance on behalf of the Association of Baltimore

County Community Councils.

e testimony and evidence presented, andg it ap-

After due consideration of th

ring that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

pea
JHEJ:bg ; (8CZR) would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardshlp upon the

3 Petitioner and the granting of the variance requested would not adversely affect

Attachments

-

cc: People's Counsel and general welfare of the community, and, therefore, the

the ﬁgalth, vafety,

/785

i Ms. Mary Ginn
o Association of Baltimore County
' Community Councils
606 Horncrest Road
Towscn, Maryland 21204

varj&%ce should be granted.

oﬁ:éa‘
'

Baltimore

"26 /7?3"'

gherefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissicner ol

n for
Coupg this ,Z{ day of August, 1985, that the herein Petitio

4 double-face sign with a total of 181.3 square feet in 1lieu

ADMINISTRALIVE ASSISTART

Var ggce to permit a

of tne permitted 100 square feet, in accordance with the site plan vevised May

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

Eeks)

| 0R07R RECEIVED FOR FILING

3 ' - R IR L A . s . L
1. ) ?g{ T ?'vaf;‘,.‘.‘r:'_?’r,_.ay_af e !
. . . !

4
¥
¥

{
)
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PETITION FOR VARIANCE

OFFICE OF PG & ZONING | CERHHICRIE ¢
- ; Fl ANNIN NIN ; ; o ! :
L= El £ v e bt L
8th Election District T%Wé%)SNjMARYLAND 21204 : . U R BN :
494- ! July 25 i
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER TOWSON, MD, --1-------1‘-5’-“-5—-?---_: 192
NE Comer of York Rd. _ JADLON " FETITION FOR VARIANCE . i SR ’ .
LOCATION: & Denison St. (2415 : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY D IO oneR Ok ek Dt THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the amnexed advertisement was |
: Northeast corner of York Road and Denison Street York Rd.), 8th District August 8, 1985 LOCATION: Northeast romer of ‘ S
(2415 York Road) : e . ’ Tors pond anct Deaiton Street (2413 published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
. > o i b
CROWN CENTRAL LEASING Case No. B6-£%-A D‘“:EA”D?{“E; Toesdas, Augus _ T - : B
DATE AN . mﬁlm Petitioner : i pﬂiﬂ?f:’ﬂaﬂﬁ?m; Room 106, and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on %
AND TIME: Tuesday, August 13, 1985 at 10:30 a.m. ' i Chevipeabe Avcane tamion e | {
3 , J. Gregory Yawman, Esquire fnapeake Aveaue, Towson, July 25 19 5 - ) E1
§ PUBLIC HEARING: Ro 0 £1 1 me PEEE o 1 N. Charles Street —_— T e T ssesseee T s a ) EN
Avgguelj 6"}05232@“12?i;SdBuudmh’ 111 West Chesapeake Baltimore, Maryland 21201 &mmiﬁ s
; ' » Hary ENTRY OF APPEARANCE . i A sd Rogul ,;.;:,; Barcimore ' ;
g - b L. L‘m”g l i w
;’:;ufggigﬁsc(??ngigngieoé Balcu.loyelaICounty, by authority of the Zoning Act and 4 "mt ?ﬂu\km. b-f;:mh: THE JEFFERSONIAN,
ul . 1 s . 3 e L
ounty, will hold a public hearing: Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the m&‘:{ﬁﬁ-'{j—f"ff‘ _
e .
i i tter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or . oy . ; - o he, M
igtlti?n_ for Variance fram Section 413.2.f. to pemmit a double-face sbove-entitied matter RE: ﬁgtégiggrfﬁ ¥g:;ag§e & Denison St “‘&'&“‘ﬂ?& i
t& . .y » iy 4 :
g With & total of 181.3 sq.ft. in lieu of the permitted 100 sq.ft. other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary (2415 York Road) - 8th Elec. Dist. m%mﬂ?mmj Semerempone e e e
Crown Central Leasing Corp. - Petitioner il Bomerer, o oy oY e
or final Order. Case No. 86-69-A : derine (i pevimce of mid permic
! e, pood canse ]
, / v Sk e et e Cost of Advertising
7 ¢ . mﬂ«dx&m besrieg. .. - - .
_ﬁi@ﬁi&/ ﬂy&_, Jin Dear Mr. Yawman, . M'L"'Om é} oo
/ . ° of Baunare County . |
“Col iedman s s . . .. . . :
gzg;ié?scomengl for Baltimore County This is to advise you that § 67.95 is due for advertising g
Peing the property of Cronn Central Leasing Corsoration ) and posting of the above property. 115 fee must be paid before
the plar filed with the Zoning Oifice. as shown on P ) an Order is issued.
X . Ce e . _ / _ J —n ——— This fee must be paid and the zoning si n and post ret d
get?ﬁifz;né(g})mga}trh;gpg:flség?oé.s gﬁgtggﬁigpbg;r}gi:‘gigﬁgléiﬁy Ee rvoued within /{% /{(&:’%— = — on the day of the hear:;l,ng. Do not removg sign untill) day ofu:lr::
tain any request for a stay. of the issuance of, said i [ CroUers enter- Peter Max Zimmerman hearing.
permmit during this period for ' 1 .
good cause showm. § : . . . Deputy People's Counse s
ﬁearing o, Shown. oruggdgeggeigemﬁzgr?sgf'etcelved in writing by the date of the Rm. 223, Court House Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, R R = . oo o
Towscn, MD 21204 and remit to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building,
BY ORDER OF 494-2188 Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.
ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSTIONER .
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of July, 1985, a copy Sincerely, \
' of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to J. Gregory Yawman, | CERTIFICA or
o frefd M"k mmurmm:‘o!mwm ﬂ;/f'/
Esquire, 1 N. Charles St., Baltimore, MD 21201, Attormey for Petition . ARNOLD JABLO! - _
Zoning Commissioner Towsen, Marylond
/;&v v / Tt Lot = Dutru.---ZZé._ - . Dats of WW 2 -
Peter Max Zirmerman Posted for: AXLD.2248 : .
Petitioner: Cootrier Low/7e/ ,éa.t/-u'g £ v o
; I .
Location dm--M/”’."Y;/erf&.ﬁ.ﬁeﬂﬁﬁ” 97: -
e 2T ok R, |
iz Yok £ ‘ 4
Location of Signs/ 922z YOH L iZpovon, . 2l s seadwer, sz propnts .
. '#f-_fg -’Z.a-;-,-'.,’ . ) - LT T T e pa— ——— -

Remarks: ___ / - -
/ 4
o~ ﬁﬂoﬂ . /7/}’1-/33
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ¥o. 007283 Posted by "'Z/f/- e ecee—- Data of return:_._ /<%
i : 1 I - -+ "° 3 OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION Sigasture _
o | d | .- | 1 MISCELLANEOUS CASH REGEIPT Busber of Siensr ___ [
J. Gregory Yawman, Esquire July 12, 1985 LR B R L 7 - N :
1 N. Charles Street L =20 E o | Pk W61 Cry . v
Baltimcre, Maryland 21201 DATE = Accouny
NOTICE OF HEARING . _ e 22 B . Lagea + ] T AR I : :
’ o : : : ' ~d 1 : 31 3 oo A N, & 4 ‘ : : - RECEIVED f..-"'-‘; > ;- _ f
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ' wid 4 A P IF-SF i i AT e IR F S B _ -§'|CATE OF PUBLlCATION‘(ﬁ ‘
KNE corner of York Rd. & Denison St. - - WS | + f il : prsmeet = S~ A weinih Al s P ’ _ ?“a ‘F} A
(2415 York Road) - 8th Elec. Dist. : ., — = i i U e e ; - e o S / / cfe. 27 C)x— e TP b Y T '
Crown Central Leasing Corp. - Petitioner ._ el T : e s e T : Do L oMLy Tee T é 1 “
Case No. §6-69-A I ' ' : : PR \ I E ?/30 A
» grctewene 1000y FLTRE Towsan, Md. — 198%
TIME: 10:30 a.m. o _ . _ : SURERY P ] £75%7 A e ] B . VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIEN - - THIS IS TO CERT
S o i, s PEC PR : .- oo ! O T 3 R Sy S L T T ST g e . > ERTIFY, that the annexed adveitisement
DATE: Tuesday, August 13, 1985 S S imswnsoweriersm - |© was published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly news-
: xtmamzmsean 1 paper distributed in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.,
PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake "‘""“"’“m i onceaweek for consecutive wezks, the )
ﬁ o e Ik s 00 g Ol ¢ first publication appearing onthe ___2% ¥, day of o
Avenue, Towson, Maryland = P o iy o : 19as. A 5
The TOWSON JIHES
N % :. :
i e Cost of Advertisement: Sm
st o o 6 3 P - x-._',-a‘- ;
~asacTonLENMCORPQRATION ~— No. . ..aUw
AMOUNT
.- BAL+ 'WIORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Xo 0 19550 ¢
E OFFICE OF FIN/CE - REVENUE DIVISION B AA - { '
: MISCELLANEDUS CASH RECEIPT L
M v— ' A . - - - — . —-1 q;
) : . = s DATE, ST -J‘-a' ACCOUNT - "!;f P p ‘r"_ - "-.h‘t.‘ ) ( é e
Real Estate Representative e T L S ’ LA s ‘ >
Empire Towers, Suite 817 Auounr_3 ¢ 14 !
Glen B‘u.mle, MD 21061 ' -‘C“VED . 1 ‘(.f { "‘, . - ':, ? T"'.;- ‘ !'"- , 74 . " 6 7 qs
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Zoning Regulations of Bultimore County, to the Zoring Law of Baltimore Cou
foilowing reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

Sign Size: We are enlarging the price sign and the pole by B1.3 sq. ft, over
the maximum allowed 100 sq. £t. for better visibility to the
We are not increasing the square footage of our Crown logo.

Pmperty\is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reogulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertlsing, posting, ete., upon filing of thid™
petition, and further agree to and are to be bourd by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baitimore County adopied pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County,

Contract Purchaser:

Atturney for Petitioner:

J. Gregory Yawman _______ . ______.____
{Type or Print Name)

i) ey A

Lpfiture
1 N. Charles Street

- - -

W A i —— T A N

Address

Raltimore, MR __ Q1200 oo -
Cirr and State

Attorney’s Telephone No.: . 33927400 _______

ADMINESIRA“EAS

PETITIC_T FOR ZONING VACANCE

T THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

owner(g) of tk: A7 Situate in Baltimors County and which is
o and plzt) ﬂm;dpigggo"mi made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

Variance from Section .413:2.5. to remmit a_douhle-fsce sion with a total_of 181.3.53. ft.
he permittd 100 sg. ft._______

e T i e e o 2

.............. , 10_83 _ that th

P L A A T T R

nty; for the

o Q1A
=1 T

LA S ]

public.

v

|
1. TR e
|
!

I/We do sclemnly declare and affirm,
under the penpalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property

which is the subject of this Petition.
Legal Owner(g): Crown CE?E%

(Type or Print Name) 'William R. “Snyder
Vice President

T R e e S T R D A o A ol ol e e

e R D N Y -

--1.N._Charles Street ____ ! 539-7400__
Address Phone No.
_Baltimore, MD 21201 e

City and State

10:30

(over)

: e subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two news apers of general circulation through-
imore County, that property be posted, and that the public
Commitspner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office

County] @n the .____ Bth day of .. Auqust __________ , 1082__, at

hearing be had before the Zoning
Building in Towson, Baltimore

o’clock

o 1 ._48 )
| woil L}lﬁ/ﬁS'

CEL

o

ing Corporation

al
J&y:----.,Z%Eiéfé%;;c‘_szf;fégizjzz;:----
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PRESCERPES

i ¥r
oo
€ :
L
o B :;ﬁr -
" Case o, 88-69-A
. BALTIMORE COUNT? OFFICE OF PLANNING ﬁ-ZGNING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

é;iYoﬁr petitidn has been received and accepted for filing this

4

PR B

. Petitioner Luesing Corporstion
Petitfoner's
Attoruef

cct Ge Ko Holues, Real Estate Rep.s Expire Tovers, Sulte 817
‘ Glen Burnls, Hnryhugl(:lﬁ&lf o . SR

day of -

Yy _ , 1983,

I S - XRNOLD
| .+ ... . Zoning

FreLoNy
ssioner

-

Received by:

| o e

1¢C olas B. Commodari
" Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee

J. Gregory Yavman, M“il“

X
i

i
S F
-

£

£

State Highway Administration

Mr. A. Jablon

Zoning Commissioner
County Office Bldg.
Towson, Maryland 21204

Att: N. Commodari

Dear Mr. Commodari:

On review of the revised site

Maryland Gepartment of Transportation

Secrwiary

Hal Kassoft
Administrater

June 20, 1985

Re: 1Item 379

Property Owner:

Crown Stations Inc.
Location: NE/Cor. York
Road (Route 45} and
Denison Street

Existing Zoning: B.L.-CSA
Proposed Zoning: Var,

to permit a double-faced
sign with a total of
181.3 sgq. ft. in lieu

of the required 100 sq.ft
District: 8th

plan of 5/29/85,

showing the proposed Free standing sign outside the

State Highway Administration right
State Highway Adminjstration f£finds

acceptable,

CL-GW:es

ce: J. Ogle

My telephone number is

of way, the
the plan generally

Very

W Yo

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engr. Access Permits

truly yours,

by: George Wittman

301-659-1350

Telatypewriter for Impaired Hearing or $peech
333 7555 Baltimora Metro — 555-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Toli Free

P.O. Box 717 { 707 Korth Caivert 5t., Baitinore, Maryiang 21203 - 0717

William K. Helimznn

R e A R P A VIR M 2561

7ot

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY
Sugust 5, 1985

J. Gregory Yawman, Esquire
1 North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

COUNTY DFFICE BLDG.

111 W, Chesapeake Ave.

Towsan, Maryland 21204
oo

Nicholas B. Commodari

Chairman RE: Item No. 379 =- Case N0o86-69—ﬂ
. Petitioner - Crown Central Leasing Corp.
Varlance Petition
MEMBERS

Bureau of Dear Mr. Yawman:

Enqmeermg

The Zoning Plans Adv
mitted with the above referenced petition.
are not intended to indicate the
requested, but to as
problems with regarag
on this case. The Director of Plannin

the Zoning Commissioner with reccn
the requested zoning.

Department of
Traffic Engineering

‘Su te Roads Commission

Bureau of

sure that all parties are made aware of
Fire Provencion

plans

Health Department
Project Planning

Building Department

En
Board of Education CIOSEd are all co

mments submitted frem the member L
Committee at this tipe that offer or request inrormationsogry::i
petiticn, If similap comments frcm the remaining members a
I will forward them to you, Otherwise, any ccmment that is not
informative will be placed {n the rearing file. This petiticn was
accepted for filing on the date of the encleosed riling'certiri:n*

Zoning Administration

Industrial
Development

COMMITTER

isory Committee has reviewed the plans sub-

The following comments
appropriateness of the zoning action

or

to the development plans that may have a bearing

g may rile a written regort with
wmendaticons as to the suitability of

re received,

. Pearing scheduled accordingly. ate and ;
Very truly yours,
- 7, -
: EZLﬁ‘LLé;JV fﬁ. it it
. 4&

NICHCLAS 3. CCI24CDARL
Chairman
Zocning Plans ACvlsory Cemmitsee

WEC:np
Enclecsures
cc: G. K. Holmes, Real Estate Rep.
Empire Towers, Suite B17

7310 Ritchie Highway
Glen Burnie, Maryland 21061

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3211

NORMAN E. GERDER
DIRECTON

Jowy 22, 1965

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of U:JUE IB. 1985
Iten #
Property Owner: Ci€OLaand smnous, INnc.

Location: NE/COIEUEIZ Yorv [Son O ArD
Penisons SteeeT
The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject

petition and offers the following comments., The items checked below are
applicahle,

Dear Mr. Jablon:

(:g:)There are no site planning tactors requiring comment.

(" " )A County Review Group Meeting is required.

JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be

forward by the Bureau of Public Services.

JThis site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a

subdivision, The plan must show the entire tract.

JA record plat will be required and must be recorded prior

to issuance of a building permit,

JThe access is not satisfactory.

JThe circulation on this site 1s not satisfactory.

The parking arrangement is not satisfactory,

Parking calculations must be shown on the plan,

JThis property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and

development on these soils is prohibited,

JConstruction fn or alteration of the flscodplain is prohibited

under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development

Regulations.

Yoevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with

the Baitimore County Master Plan.

)Tne amended Oevelopment Plan was approved by the Planning Board

on .

JLandscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual,

JThe property is located in a deficient service area as defined by

Bill 1738-79. Mo building permit may be issued until a Reserve

Capacity Use Certificate has been {ssued. The deficient service

is .

( )The property ‘s located in a traffic area controlled by a "D" level
intersecifon as defined by Bill 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas
are re-evaluated annually by the County Council.

{ )Additional comments:

Eugene A. Bober

Chief, Current Planning and Development
cc:  James Hoswell

oo s, =~

e Loz COUNTY

DERPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS

DIRECTOR June 26, 1985

Mr, Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
) ZAC-Meeting of June 18, 1985

Item No. 370,372.373,37&,375,376,377,378380.381,382,383, and 384.
Property Owner:

location:

Existing Zoning:

Proposed Zoning:

Acres:
District:

Dear Mr, Jablon:

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments
for item numbers, 370,372,373,374,375,376,377,378,379,380,381, 382,383, and 384.

[ et S i

Michael S./Flanigan
Traffic Engineering Assoc. II

MSF/ccm

G 4 i ‘;FTT s

e L el s 1 e L e il

e

PR o T

2 DALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MAIYLAND 21204

HARRY L PISTEL P E,
DIRECTOR

July 5, 1985
- Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissicner
County Office Bullding
Towaon, Maryland 21204
Re: Jtem #379 (1984-1985)

Property uwner: Crown Stations, Inc.
NE/Ccr. York Road & Denison Street
District 8th

Dea:z Mr, Jablons

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this

office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject
item.

General Comments:

All improvements, i.tersections, entrances,
consFruction affecting a State Road right-of-~wa
specifications and approval of th
to those of Baltimore County.

drainage requirements and
Y are subject to the standards,
€ Maryland State Highway Administration in addition

As no public facilities are invclved, this office has no comment.

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or
permapent) to prevent creating any nuisances ©r damages to adjacent properties,
es?ec1a11y by the concentration of surface waters. Correction of Any problem
which may result, due Lo improper grading or improper installation of drainage
facilities, would be the full responsibility of the Petiticner.

Developmen; of this property through stripping,
result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings down-

stream of the propezty, a grading permit is, therefore, necessary fo
_ . - r all grad
including the stripping of top soil, . ¥ g ing,

grading and stabilization could

Very truly yours,

A ekl

(’-AMES A. MARELE, P.E., Chief
Bureau of Puhlic Services '

JaM: PMO:blp

cc: Fille

BALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPARTMENT
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

PAUL H REINCKE
CHIEF

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

July 2, 1985

Attention: MNick Commodari, Chairman
Zaning Plans Advisory Camittee
RE: Property Owmez: Crown Stations, Inc.

Location: York Road and - Denison Street

379

Item No.: Zoning Agenda: Meetirg of June 18, 1985

.Centlemen:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this

Bureau and the comments below marked with an *X® are applicable and reguired’
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are regquired and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

{ ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

{f ) 3. The vekicle jead end condition showmi at -
EXCEEDS the maximum allowsd by the Fire Department.

{ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Frevention Code prior to occupancy or teginning of operaticn.

{ ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable regquirements of the National Fire Protection
Ascociation Standazd No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 Edition prior
to occupancy.

{ 1 6. Site plan® are approved, as drawm.

ix} 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time.

) doted and ) 4
) . / . /%’ o oat
vevit  Paria 1 HAly 7-3-85 Approveds > s 2J. ,mu_sﬁj,_)
flanning Grpup © ¥ ' Fire Prevention Burdau N

Special Inspecticn Division

e
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: : - EXHIBIT A - - . _ ; 2
~ Pursuant o the advertlsemen! posﬁng of ;zor:z'ty, and public -hnrtng on ﬂm Petition and it - : . IL“) 5 ( » ' : ﬁ"\PDn{'
. L '

" appearing that strict compliance with ths Balimuxe County Zoning Regulations would/wouid not e

AﬂCROﬂL' Deed from Cornelia B. Bergstrom and husband to Harry A. Belt
AED and wife datad August 19, 1952 and recorded among said Land UG 8 X

TRACT MC. 31:
Records in Liber G.L.B, No, 2172, folio 371, etc. and thence,

result in p:actical difﬁculty and rar easonable hardship upen the Petitioner(s) and the granta.‘g of

All those two (2) lots of ground sifuated lying and being fﬂ“; 8198 binding reversely on said last mentioned sccond line, South
the vamnce(s) requei...d will/will noladverseiy affect the health safetv and gﬂn.ral welfare of the righth Election District of Baltimore County, State of 4 p;_ 33.;;:; ,; mi:utes’r;gdcfm ser‘or;dst:esthOD gﬂ fe:t ;.O the
Maryland and more particularly 4 ibed as follows, to-wit: ace ol beqinning. ourses in the above description are
the community, the variance(s) shou!d /should notbegranted rylan part Y described a e b Taferred to the True Maridian adopted by the Baltimoce Gounty
Therefors, IT [S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, ihis TRACT ONE Metropolitan District,

day of — , 10 . that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to parmii BEGINNING for the same at the corner formed by the intersection BEING the same lot of ground described in a Deed from Cornelia B.
‘ of the North side of Denison Street, 40 feet wide, with the ' ' Bergstrom and husband to Harry A. Belt and Marie F. Belt, his
East right of way line of York Road, varying in width, as wife, dated August 19, 1932 and recer2sd among the Land
shewn on State Roads Commission of Maryland Right of Way Plat - . Records of Baltimore County in Liher G,L.B., No. 2172, folio 3175.
No. 24072, and running thence, binding on said East right of
way line of York Road as now surveyed, North 18 degrees
03 minutes and 30 saconds West 100,00 feet to the beginning
of the lot of ground described in a Deed from Cornelia B.
Bergstror an? husband to Themas E. Elliott and wife dated
Rugust 19, 1952 and recorded among the Land Records of
Baltimore County in Liber G,L.B. No. 2172, folio 375, etc.:
thence, binding reversely on the 4th line of the land described
in said deed, North 71 degrees 56 minutes and 30 seconds East
200.00 feet to the end of the first line of the lot of
ground described in a deed from Joshua T. Kelley and wife to
William G. Schlipp and wife dated September 10, 1956 and
recorded among said Land Records in Liber G.L.B. No. 3012,
folio 381, etc.; thence binling reversely on part of the
. first line of the land described in said last mentioned deed, e
South 18 degrees 03 minutes and 30 seconds Cast 100 feet to
the North side of Denison Street and thence, binding on said
’ Naorth side of Denison Street, South, 71 degrees 56 minutes and
30 se.onds West 200,00 feet to the place of heginning. The :
ccurses in the ahove description are referred to the True
Meridian adopted by the Baltimcore County Metrapolitan District..

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENS™Z July 8, 1965
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

TED ZALESKI, JR,
DIRECTOR

My, Armold Jablon, Zoning Commissicner
Office of Pisnning and Zoning
Toweon, Maryland 21204

Daar M=, Jablony
Compents on Item # 379 Zoning Advizary “ocmittes Meseting are as fallowei

Property Owner:  Crown Statlons, Inc.
Locations NE/Cor. York Road and Denison Street
Diwtricts 8th.

APPLICANIE ITEMS ARX CYRCIID:

41} structurea shall conform to the Baltimcre County Buildirg Cols sm sdopted by Council 311 #17-25,

BEING part of the land described in a Deed from Cornelia B. the Maryland Cade for the Eandicapped and Aged (A.M.3.1. #117-1 - 1900} and cther sprlicable Codes end Standards,

Bergstrom and husband to Harry A. Belt and Marie F. Belt, his
wife, dated August 19, 1952 and recorded among the Land

A building and other miscellanecus permite shall be required cefore tha start of any sorstructivm.
Records of Baltimeore County in Liber G.L,B, No, 2172, folio 371.

C. Resldimtials Two seta of construciion drawings are required to fils a permit applica‘ioa. The seal of &
registared in Maryland Architect or Enginesr is/is pot required o plans snd teckmiecal dats.

"_I'RACT TWO @ Comarciali Thres sets of construction drowings sealed snd signed by & registered in Maryland Architect

o Engineer zhall be required to file wvith a pernit spplication. Leproduced zsals are not acceprable.

BEGINNING for the same on the East right of way line of York
Road, varying in width as shown on State Roads Commission of
Maryland Right of Way Plat Nc, 24072 at a point distant
100.00 feet Northerly from the corner formed by the inter-

| section of sald East right of way line of York Road with the
‘ North side of Denison Street, 40 feet wide, and running

g thence, binding on the East right of way line of York Road as
i now surveyed, North 18 degrees 03 minutes and 30 seconds West

E. A4ll Use Growps except B-L Single Family Detached Dwellings Teqrire s minimm of 1 hour fire ratirg for
exterior walle closer than 6°=0 to an interior lot limne. Bl Usy Groups requirs s one hour wall if closer
than 1'-0 to an interior lot line. Any will built on an interior iot line shall require a Tirs or party
wall, Ges Table 4O1, Section 1407, Section 1L06.2 md Table 102, Mo aopenings ars permitted in an
srterior wall within ¥ -0 of s interior lot line,

F. The structure doee not appear to comply with Table 505 for permissable height/aren. Roply te the requested
variance by ihis offica cumot be considersd until the neceesary data pertainirg %o height/srea and
comstroetion type is provicdsd. Ses Table LOL snd 505 snd have your drvchitect/Enginesr coutact this Gepartwent.

100.00 feet to the beginning of the land described in a Deed
from Riggs Building Corporation to Towik Realty, Inc., dated
March 18, 1965 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County in Liber R.R.G. Wo. 4435, folio 543, etc.; thence, B. Vhen filing for a rwquired Chamge of Tae/Oovupemcy Peumit, an alteration jemait application whull aleo

» binding reversely on part of the last line of the land described ‘ et Vet finigtohodidiiodier st AWl ptbentl vl et -Jipimiciig
in said deed, North 71 degrees 56 minutes and 30 seconds East o ta be wltered in order to cowply witn the Cede 1oq # for the Dav use. Maryland “rehitectursl or

G, The Tequested va~iance apreary to oomflict with Leotion(a) ' » of the Baltimore
County Building Cods.

200,00 feet to the end of the second line of the lot of ] - : to Mixed 1.1::;;3 e u———" - e .“s::.mun 3?':' :;u:h‘o“;\nl'duc Em“.a" ©
ground described in a Deed from Joshua T, Xelley and wi®s £0 s

| William G. Schlipp and wife dateqd September 10, 1956 ai.. I, The propossd project appesrs to be located 1o & Flood Flain, Tidal/Miverine. Flease ses the sttached

' recorded among said Land Records in Liber G.L.B. No., 3012, . ‘ ) Torations sbove ea Lovel Tor the 1ot aat the'inien Fiver Jevein icieding Desement o the cerTet
folio 381 etc. ; thence, binﬂing reverse]y o t-_he second line elevations sea level for the lot mad the finish flooz levels including bassmant,

; of the land described in said last mentioned deed, South -

| . AR Separate permits ere required for verious improvements.
5 18 degrees 03 minut?s and 30 seconds East 100.00 feet to the - ’ OS:‘Z;"Bha:elll) compll; with Articie 19. “
; end of the second line of the lot of ground described in a

‘ K. Thesa abbreviated commmmts ryfiect only ca the inforsation provided by the drawings wubmitted to the Oifice
. C . 7 of Flamning and foning snd sre not lotended to be construed a8 the full extemt of any permic, If Zesired
R the applicant may obtain additional inforgation by visiting Booa 122 of ine County Off Building st 111

. A,.'ﬁ‘;.,f & e . Ch . 7 . 2 204, y
— R Y ) . ‘ . . . ¥ astpeake Averus, Towson, Maryland ‘ // Z (: J

R ' . BY: C. E. Durnham, Chief
““““ o Bullding Plans keview

Lfa2/%%
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BALTIMORE COUNTY * BEFORE THE 29, 1985 and marked Petitioner's Exhibit 1, is GRANTED, from and after the date

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING IN RE: ggrzgigr:rrgtq ‘igiiﬁgggd and
: oz Conmit | | L%Yg%?;}MARYLAND o Denis;m Street (2415 York Rd.) * DEPUTY ZONING COMMLSSIONER of this Order, subject to the following restrictions:
no a ol U
‘ : Election District
---‘ggﬂing-ggggiiﬁ}oner o S o * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 1 The grade product price portion of the sign shall be placed
---------------------------------------------------- | JEAN M. H. JUNG . |
Norman E. Gerber, Director | Qgﬁ%@ggﬁk% SONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER Crown Central Leasing Corpor- Case No. B6-69-A as high as possible within the twin columns
Office of Planning and Zoning = fAes Croun -
----------- 3} " 2. At any such time as the station ceases to
7 | e 28 15 Fetitioner * station, or the design of the ioggh 1denti§ica:ion i:
- -69- - - . changed, all signs shall come within the speclflca ons O
----Eeggfgaj%agigiszﬁtjyzl-gg gg:i gg gg i gg gg-i, gg ?3_2 gg ?gﬂi | * * ’ ' * * * * * * * the BCZR as required at that time unless a further petitiun
~ - , |
) - for variance is requested and granted.
and o | | e en aireet The Petitioner herein requests a variance to permit a double-face sign with t i N
Badtnore, Meryland 3. All signs on-site, including ary temporary S1gns ah ’
Baltinore, Maryland Feel a total of 181.3 squere feet in lieu of the permitted 100 square feet. shall have the proper permits prior to installation.
Testimony on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that Crown Central Petro-
:hiretﬁzz ;:tEE?gEEhEDSiVE phanaing facters reirine l%- et ﬁgTigignggﬁ gi&iﬁggzd and leum Corporation proposes to place the existing 104.3 square foot logo identifi-
commen n . 3

Denison Street (2415 York Rd.)
8th Election District

Crown Central Leasing Corpor-
ation, Petitioner

cation sign on win columns and increase the attached grade product price slign

from 24 to 36 square feet in order to mclernize the service station and make the

:i Case No. 86-69-A price numerals, required by state law, more visible to the public. The loge
%@hn‘d | rious
Norman E. Gerber, pjreffor N Dear Mr. Y sign 1is the standard sign used throughout the state and county. The va
y ’ ear Mr. Yawman:
Office of Planning and\Zonin xiting the sta-
¢ : - I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in components of the sign will not obstruct the vision of those & &
NEG:JGH:slm ! accordance with the attached. | tinn

' Very truly yours,

/
JEAN M. H. JUNG
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Mary Ginn entered her appearance on behalf of the Association of Baltimore

County Community Councils.

e testimony and evidence presented, andg it ap-

After due consideration of th

ring that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

pea
JHEJ:bg ; (8CZR) would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardshlp upon the

3 Petitioner and the granting of the variance requested would not adversely affect

Attachments

-

cc: People's Counsel and general welfare of the community, and, therefore, the

the ﬁgalth, vafety,

/785

i Ms. Mary Ginn
o Association of Baltimore County
' Community Councils
606 Horncrest Road
Towscn, Maryland 21204

varj&%ce should be granted.

oﬁ:éa‘
'

Baltimore

"26 /7?3"'

gherefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissicner ol

n for
Coupg this ,Z{ day of August, 1985, that the herein Petitio

4 double-face sign with a total of 181.3 square feet in 1lieu

ADMINISTRALIVE ASSISTART

Var ggce to permit a

of tne permitted 100 square feet, in accordance with the site plan vevised May

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

Eeks)

| 0R07R RECEIVED FOR FILING

3 ' - R IR L A . s . L
1. ) ?g{ T ?'vaf;‘,.‘.‘r:'_?’r,_.ay_af e !
. . . !

4
¥
¥

{
)
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PETITION FOR VARIANCE

OFFICE OF PG & ZONING | CERHHICRIE ¢
- ; Fl ANNIN NIN ; ; o ! :
L= El £ v e bt L
8th Election District T%Wé%)SNjMARYLAND 21204 : . U R BN :
494- ! July 25 i
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER TOWSON, MD, --1-------1‘-5’-“-5—-?---_: 192
NE Comer of York Rd. _ JADLON " FETITION FOR VARIANCE . i SR ’ .
LOCATION: & Denison St. (2415 : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY D IO oneR Ok ek Dt THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the amnexed advertisement was |
: Northeast corner of York Road and Denison Street York Rd.), 8th District August 8, 1985 LOCATION: Northeast romer of ‘ S
(2415 York Road) : e . ’ Tors pond anct Deaiton Street (2413 published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
. > o i b
CROWN CENTRAL LEASING Case No. B6-£%-A D‘“:EA”D?{“E; Toesdas, Augus _ T - : B
DATE AN . mﬁlm Petitioner : i pﬂiﬂ?f:’ﬂaﬂﬁ?m; Room 106, and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on %
AND TIME: Tuesday, August 13, 1985 at 10:30 a.m. ' i Chevipeabe Avcane tamion e | {
3 , J. Gregory Yawman, Esquire fnapeake Aveaue, Towson, July 25 19 5 - ) E1
§ PUBLIC HEARING: Ro 0 £1 1 me PEEE o 1 N. Charles Street —_— T e T ssesseee T s a ) EN
Avgguelj 6"}05232@“12?i;SdBuudmh’ 111 West Chesapeake Baltimore, Maryland 21201 &mmiﬁ s
; ' » Hary ENTRY OF APPEARANCE . i A sd Rogul ,;.;:,; Barcimore ' ;
g - b L. L‘m”g l i w
;’:;ufggigﬁsc(??ngigngieoé Balcu.loyelaICounty, by authority of the Zoning Act and 4 "mt ?ﬂu\km. b-f;:mh: THE JEFFERSONIAN,
ul . 1 s . 3 e L
ounty, will hold a public hearing: Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the m&‘:{ﬁﬁ-'{j—f"ff‘ _
e .
i i tter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or . oy . ; - o he, M
igtlti?n_ for Variance fram Section 413.2.f. to pemmit a double-face sbove-entitied matter RE: ﬁgtégiggrfﬁ ¥g:;ag§e & Denison St “‘&'&“‘ﬂ?& i
t& . .y » iy 4 :
g With & total of 181.3 sq.ft. in lieu of the permitted 100 sq.ft. other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary (2415 York Road) - 8th Elec. Dist. m%mﬂ?mmj Semerempone e e e
Crown Central Leasing Corp. - Petitioner il Bomerer, o oy oY e
or final Order. Case No. 86-69-A : derine (i pevimce of mid permic
! e, pood canse ]
, / v Sk e et e Cost of Advertising
7 ¢ . mﬂ«dx&m besrieg. .. - - .
_ﬁi@ﬁi&/ ﬂy&_, Jin Dear Mr. Yawman, . M'L"'Om é} oo
/ . ° of Baunare County . |
“Col iedman s s . . .. . . :
gzg;ié?scomengl for Baltimore County This is to advise you that § 67.95 is due for advertising g
Peing the property of Cronn Central Leasing Corsoration ) and posting of the above property. 115 fee must be paid before
the plar filed with the Zoning Oifice. as shown on P ) an Order is issued.
X . Ce e . _ / _ J —n ——— This fee must be paid and the zoning si n and post ret d
get?ﬁifz;né(g})mga}trh;gpg:flség?oé.s gﬁgtggﬁigpbg;r}gi:‘gigﬁgléiﬁy Ee rvoued within /{% /{(&:’%— = — on the day of the hear:;l,ng. Do not removg sign untill) day ofu:lr::
tain any request for a stay. of the issuance of, said i [ CroUers enter- Peter Max Zimmerman hearing.
permmit during this period for ' 1 .
good cause showm. § : . . . Deputy People's Counse s
ﬁearing o, Shown. oruggdgeggeigemﬁzgr?sgf'etcelved in writing by the date of the Rm. 223, Court House Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, R R = . oo o
Towscn, MD 21204 and remit to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building,
BY ORDER OF 494-2188 Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.
ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSTIONER .
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of July, 1985, a copy Sincerely, \
' of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to J. Gregory Yawman, | CERTIFICA or
o frefd M"k mmurmm:‘o!mwm ﬂ;/f'/
Esquire, 1 N. Charles St., Baltimore, MD 21201, Attormey for Petition . ARNOLD JABLO! - _
Zoning Commissioner Towsen, Marylond
/;&v v / Tt Lot = Dutru.---ZZé._ - . Dats of WW 2 -
Peter Max Zirmerman Posted for: AXLD.2248 : .
Petitioner: Cootrier Low/7e/ ,éa.t/-u'g £ v o
; I .
Location dm--M/”’."Y;/erf&.ﬁ.ﬁeﬂﬁﬁ” 97: -
e 2T ok R, |
iz Yok £ ‘ 4
Location of Signs/ 922z YOH L iZpovon, . 2l s seadwer, sz propnts .
. '#f-_fg -’Z.a-;-,-'.,’ . ) - LT T T e pa— ——— -

Remarks: ___ / - -
/ 4
o~ ﬁﬂoﬂ . /7/}’1-/33
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ¥o. 007283 Posted by "'Z/f/- e ecee—- Data of return:_._ /<%
i : 1 I - -+ "° 3 OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION Sigasture _
o | d | .- | 1 MISCELLANEOUS CASH REGEIPT Busber of Siensr ___ [
J. Gregory Yawman, Esquire July 12, 1985 LR B R L 7 - N :
1 N. Charles Street L =20 E o | Pk W61 Cry . v
Baltimcre, Maryland 21201 DATE = Accouny
NOTICE OF HEARING . _ e 22 B . Lagea + ] T AR I : :
’ o : : : ' ~d 1 : 31 3 oo A N, & 4 ‘ : : - RECEIVED f..-"'-‘; > ;- _ f
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ' wid 4 A P IF-SF i i AT e IR F S B _ -§'|CATE OF PUBLlCATION‘(ﬁ ‘
KNE corner of York Rd. & Denison St. - - WS | + f il : prsmeet = S~ A weinih Al s P ’ _ ?“a ‘F} A
(2415 York Road) - 8th Elec. Dist. : ., — = i i U e e ; - e o S / / cfe. 27 C)x— e TP b Y T '
Crown Central Leasing Corp. - Petitioner ._ el T : e s e T : Do L oMLy Tee T é 1 “
Case No. §6-69-A I ' ' : : PR \ I E ?/30 A
» grctewene 1000y FLTRE Towsan, Md. — 198%
TIME: 10:30 a.m. o _ . _ : SURERY P ] £75%7 A e ] B . VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIEN - - THIS IS TO CERT
S o i, s PEC PR : .- oo ! O T 3 R Sy S L T T ST g e . > ERTIFY, that the annexed adveitisement
DATE: Tuesday, August 13, 1985 S S imswnsoweriersm - |© was published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly news-
: xtmamzmsean 1 paper distributed in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.,
PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake "‘""“"’“m i onceaweek for consecutive wezks, the )
ﬁ o e Ik s 00 g Ol ¢ first publication appearing onthe ___2% ¥, day of o
Avenue, Towson, Maryland = P o iy o : 19as. A 5
The TOWSON JIHES
N % :. :
i e Cost of Advertisement: Sm
st o o 6 3 P - x-._',-a‘- ;
~asacTonLENMCORPQRATION ~— No. . ..aUw
AMOUNT
.- BAL+ 'WIORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Xo 0 19550 ¢
E OFFICE OF FIN/CE - REVENUE DIVISION B AA - { '
: MISCELLANEDUS CASH RECEIPT L
M v— ' A . - - - — . —-1 q;
) : . = s DATE, ST -J‘-a' ACCOUNT - "!;f P p ‘r"_ - "-.h‘t.‘ ) ( é e
Real Estate Representative e T L S ’ LA s ‘ >
Empire Towers, Suite 817 Auounr_3 ¢ 14 !
Glen B‘u.mle, MD 21061 ' -‘C“VED . 1 ‘(.f { "‘, . - ':, ? T"'.;- ‘ !'"- , 74 . " 6 7 qs
- - > ‘M FROM: S ! L - x L e s
3 ’ ‘ L N - D
4 f "3_.'? FON- ¢ " e T ) s
. o . . .,i o - - - ‘
fooe e e o « [ 258 19
. . . S, R o | . e e o of e v
\{MK RO ‘DEIHSO& AQE g o o D ' Y YALIDATION OR BIGNATURE OF CASHIZR |
“TiMonium it
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